
Cheetwood Newsletter

Friday 6th October 2023

Is your child starting Nursery or Reception in September 2024?

Please join us for our open afternoon on Tuesday 17th October at 2pm.
There will be an opportunity to speak with the staff, meet other parents
and have a tour of the school. Refreshments and goodies included!

Please spread the word to other families within the community.

End of the week information:
*Thank you to all the parents who joined Mrs Gregory and Miss Dunn for our attendance meetings this week. Being
in school and on time everyday makes a real difference to a child’s education.

*Just to remind parents and carers, when the weather is bad (raining) please collect your children
(Y1 to Y4) from their classrooms and Y5 & Y6 from the sports hall. Thank you.

Words of the week

Nourishing Something that helps you grow or be healthy

Surrounded All around
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Important information:
* Parent workshops: Please see calendar dates at the bottom of the newsletter for all parent workshops. We look
forward to welcoming you into school. Our workshops this year will not only share relevant information but will be an
opportunity to work alongside your child/ren. Every day is a school day! Feedback on this new approach is welcomed.

*Cheetwood is a recognised ‘Manchester healthy school’ so please can we remind you that no sweets, chocolate or
chewing gum are allowed in school. Thank you for supporting us with this initiative.

* Please click on the link below to complete our online survey regarding our Rights Respecting
School status. Thank you in advance. Parent Rights Respecting Survey

* Click here to visit our cost of living section on the school website for updates from Manchester City Council. There
are links regarding the following subjects plus many more.

● Help for households
● Free internet
● Financial support

* School closes for half term on Thursday 19th October at 3:20pm. School reopens on Monday 30th October.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tWN3vgt0FmZcGN-utKsFyCj_VTAvdJUvJtyXLpRSDv4/edit
https://cheetwood.manchester.sch.uk/cost-of-living/


Attendance
Our school attendance target this year is 97%

Class attendance for the this week:

Year 1: 92.6% Year 2: 97.2%

Year 3: 95.2% Year 4: 93.6%

Year 5: 94.3% Year 6: 98.4%

Overall Attendance is 95.4%

Unfortunately we have not achieved our attendance target this week.
Please remember there will be NO AUTHORISED LEAVE during term time.
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Star of the week Golden Ticket

Nursery: Ayaan & Ayat
Reception: Mayan & Shams-uddin
Year 1: Alayna & Ibrahim
Year 2: Hidaya & Khadija
Year 3: Blinn & Yasin
Year 4: Umaima & Haroon
Year 5: Shakira & Maymuna
Year 6: Firenze & Mustafa

Muheet
Karanveer
Elliot
Azra
Katia
Laith

Sportsmanship Reading Stats

Year 1: Advck & Johann
Year 2: Mohammed& Remiyah
Year 3: Alexandra & Zohair
Year 4: Gia & Arafa
Year 5: Maaz & Maryam
Year 6: Ahmed & Emmanuel

Year 1: 83%
Year 2: 67%
Year 3: 59%
Year 4: 68%
Year 5: 66%
Year 6: 75%



Cheetwood Community Primary School
Calendar 2023-2034

Autumn Term
September

Monday 4th September Staff Training Day - school closed to children

Tuesday 5th September School opens – gates open at 8:40am

Wednesday 6th – Friday 8th September Year 6 – Ghyll Head Residential

Thursday 14th - 20th September Meet the teacher welcome events
Reception – Tuesday 19th September 8:50am
Year 1 – Friday 15th September 8:50am
Year 2 – Wednesday 20th September 8:50am
Year 3 – Tuesday 19th September 2:50pm
Year 4 – Friday 15th September 2:50pm
Year 5 – Thursday 14th September 8:50am
Year 6 – Monday 18th September 8:50pm
All information shared on class pages (CCPS website)

Monday 25th September National Poetry Week

Friday 29th September Year 5 – Ghyll Head Parents Event – 8:50am

October

Tuesday 10th October Nursery phonics parent workshop – 9am

Friday 13th October RSE parent rep meeting – 9am

Tuesday 17th October Reception phonics parent workshop – 9am

Tuesday 17th October Year 6 Gas Safety - Safety Seymour Event – children only

Tuesday 17th October Open afternoon for prospective Reception September 2024 – 2pm
Event for Nursery parents and other families in the community – please spread the word

Wednesday 18th October Year 6 – Black History Month Zoom – children only

Wednesday 18th October Open afternoon – learning in action
(Reception – Yr6) – 3:00pm - Information to follow

Thursday 19th October Flu Vaccines (Reception – Year 6)

Thursday 19th October Last day of half term – school closes at 3:20pm

Friday 20th October Staff Training Day - school closed to children

School closed Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October

Monday 30th October School opens – gates open at 8:40am

November

Wednesday 1st November Year 2 and Year 5 - Gas Safety - Safety Seymour Event – children only

1st – 10th November Parents meetings
Nursery – Monday 6th November
Reception – Tuesday 7th November
Year 1 – Friday 3rd November
Year 2 – Friday 10th November
Year 3 – Tuesday 7th November
Year 4 – Wednesday 1st November
Year 5 – Wednesday 1st November
Year 6 – Wednesday 8th November
Appointments can be booked via your child’s class teacher
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Friday 3rd November Reading Parent Workshop – session 1 – 9am

Tuesday 7th November Individual and sibling photographs

Friday 10th November Reading Parent Workshop – session 2 – 9am

Tuesday 14th November Open afternoon for prospective Reception September 2024 – 2pm
Event for Nursery parents and other families in the community – please spread the word

Friday 17th November Reading Parent Workshop – session 3 – 9am (certificate ceremony)

Wednesday 22nd November Year 5 Trip to Manchester Crown Court ‘Meet the Judge’

Thursday 23rd November Year 3 Trip to Manchester Museum Golden Mummies of of Egypt Exhibition

Thursday 23rd November Phase 2 – Maths Parent Workshop – 9am

Monday 27th – Thursday 30th November Year 5 and Year 6 Bikeability Sessions

Wednesday 29th November Ukulele Concert for Year 5 parents – 1:30pm

Thursday 30th November EYFS – Maths Parent workshop – 9am

December

Friday 1st December RSE Parent workshop – 9am

Thursday 7th December Phase 1 – Maths Parent Workshop – 9am

Monday 11th December Winter Discos - Ticket information to follow
Nursery, Reception, Year 1 and Year 2: 3:20pm – 4:15pm
Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6: 4:45 – 6pm

Tuesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Play – 9:15am

Wednesday 13th December Christmas Concert (Years 1- 6) – 2pm

Thursday 14th December Christmas Dinner – children only

Friday 15th December Last day of term – school closes at 2pm

School closed Monday 18th December – Tuesday 2nd January
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